the amount of Six Hundred, Ninety-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred, Eight Dollars and Thirty-
Nine Cents ($692,808.39) as the average of three (3) quotes obtained for annuities for Captain 
Kortum;  and

WHEREAS, the financial obligation of the City of Grand Island in meeting the 
above stated recommendation is One Hundred, Seventy-Two Thousand, Two Hundred, Sixty-
Three Dollars and Four Cents ($172,263.04),

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA,

That the City Council accepts and adopts the recommendation of the Police Pension Committee 
and directs the City disburse the amount stated above as its financial obligation to meet that